
 

 

 

May 2025 

2025 DMIA Metropolitan Championships 

**DanceSport WA Ranking Event** 

Date: Saturday 3rd May 2025 

Time: 6pm start 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 

2025 DMIA Metropolitan Medallist 

Date: Sunday 4th May 2025 

Time: 9:30am start 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 

June 2025 

2025 DMIA Theatrical Showtime 

 Date: Saturday 7th & Sunday 8th June 2025 

Time: TBC 

Venue: TBC – Kalamunda Performing Arts Centre, 48 Canning Rd, Kalamunda WA 6076 

July 2025 

2025 DMIA Star Championships 

Date: Saturday 26th July 2025 

Time: 6pm start 

Venue: Armadale District Hall (Jull Street, Armadale) 

2025 DMIA Star Medallist 

Date: Sunday 27th July 2025 

Time: 9:30am start 

Venue: Armadale District Hall (Jull Street, Armadale) 

  



 

 

August 2025 

2025 DMIA Gala Ball & Awards Night 

Date: Saturday 9th August 2025 

Time: Doors Open 6pm 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 

2025 DMIA Fremantle Championships 

**DanceSport WA Ranking Event** 

Date: Saturday 23rd August 2025 

Time: 6pm start 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 

2025 DMIA Fremantle Medallist 

Date: Sunday 24th August 2025 

Time: 9:30am start 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 

October 2025 

2025 DMIA Indian-Pacific Championships 

Date: Saturday 11th October 2025 

Time: 6pm start 

Venue: Belmont Sports & Recreation Club, 400 Abernethy Rd, Cloverdale WA 6105 

2025 DMIA Indian-Pacific Medallist 

Date: Sunday 12th October 2025 

Time: 9:30am start 

Venue: Belmont Sports & Recreation Club, 400 Abernethy Rd, Cloverdale WA 6105 

November 2025 

2025 DMIA Open Ballroom Championships 

Date: Saturday 8th November 2025 

Time: 6pm start 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 

2025 DMIA WA Open State Medallist 

Date: Sunday 9th November 2025 

Time: 9:30am start 

Venue: Dalmatinac Club, 2 Azelia Rd, Spearwood 


